03-04-2	2005
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	NA NAIN NAMA ANK CAN
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1029529	
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Behrouz POUSTCHI	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name and Networks Inc.
Jennifer BELL	Name: Nimcat Networks Inc.
James Andrew STELZIG FEB 2 5 2005	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached (es)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	1125 Innovation Drivo
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1135 Innovation Drive
Other	
	City: Ottawa State: ON Zip: K2K 3G7
02/12/05, 02/15/05 Execution Date:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/995,100	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Smart & Biggar	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	- I I I MITTER OF I AND I DE LE CONTROL DE LA CONTROL DE L
	Admonized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 438 University Avenue,	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 438 University Avenue, Suite 1500, Box 111	
Suite 1500, Box 111	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1500, Box 111 City: Toronto State: ON Zip: M5G 2K8	8. Deposit account number: 19-2548
Suite 1500, Box 111 City: Toronto State: ON Zip: M5G 2K8 DO NOT US	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1500, Box 111 City: Toronto State: ON Zip: M5G 2K8	8. Deposit account number: 19-2548
Suite 1500, Box 111 City: Toronto State: ON Zip: M5G 2K8 DO NOT USI 9. Signature. 2005 DBYRHE 00000289 192548 10995100 8021 40.00 DR	8. Deposit account number: 19-2548 E THIS SPACE
Suite 1500, Box 111 City: Toronto State: ON Zip: M5G 2K8 DO NOT USI 9. Signature. 2005 BBYRHE 00000289 192548 10995100	8. Deposit account number: 19-2548

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 016316 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Behrouz POUSTCHI, Jennifer BELL and James Andrew STELZIG, have invented an invention entitled PAGING BETWEEN NETWORK DEVICES for which application for a patent has been filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Nimcat Networks Inc., whose full post office address is 1135 Innovation Drive, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2K 3G7, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are as follows:

Serial No.: 10/995,100

Filing Date: November 24, 2004

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Behrouz POUSTCHI, Jennifer BELL and James Andrew STELZIG, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Nimcat Networks Inc., the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said Nimcat Networks Inc., for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Behrouz POUSTCHI, Jennifer BELL and James Andrew STELZIG, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Nimcat Networks Inc.

PATENT REEL: 016316 FRAME: 0056 Behrouz POUSTCHI 54 Evanshen Cres. Ottawa, Ontario Canada K2K 2Z7 ness Signature 303-151 Metcalf St., Ottawa, Ontario Canada K2P 1N8 X GRAHAM ASUFORD Witness Name (Print) James Andrew STELZI 671 Rue Davidson est. Gatineau, Ouebec Canada J8R 2Y7 x Linda Rivington

RECORDED: 02/25/2005

Witness Name (Print)

PATENT REEL: 016316 FRAME: 0057